HB 2455-2 (LC 699) 1/17/23 (LHF/ps)

Requested by Representative NOSSE

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2455

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 22, delete "audit".

In line 23, before the period insert "for the successful resolution of a claim that may be audited by the insurer".

4 On page 2, line 4, after "changes" delete the rest of the line.

5 In line 5, delete "with" and insert "made by the insurer to the require-6 ments described in".

7 In line 6, delete "audit".

8 On page 3, line 11, delete "audit requirements" and insert "requirements 9 for the successful resolution of a claim that may be audited by the coordi-10 nated care organization".

In line 24, after "changes" delete the rest of the line and delete line 25 and insert "made by the coordinated care organization to the requirements described in subsection (2) of this".

14 In line 27, delete "audit".

15